

5 July 2017

Karyn Black

Via email: fyi-request-6135-2b8b6345@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Black

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 5 July 2017 where you requested the following information from the Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB):

1. *Does "Nga Rau Raku" mental health inpatient unit currently have security cameras operating with the hospital area?*

Definition of hospital area as including: the reception area, entrance and exit points, main patient leisure areas, occupational therapy spaces, seclusion rooms, patient corridors, intensive care or high dependency areas, private/patient outside garden spaces. This excludes any cameras operating outside of the inpatient unit treatment areas such as car parks, public hospital grounds.

2. *If the inpatient unit does have cameras operating please provide the following information:*
 - a) *When were the cameras installed?*
 - b) *Where are the cameras located?*
 - c) *How many cameras are operating?*
 - d) *"Seclusion, Restraint, and Assault" reporting data for one year prior to the installation of any security cameras. For example, if cameras were installed June 2010, I request Seclusion, Restraint and Assault reporting data for the period from June 2009 – June 2010.*
 - e) *"Seclusion, Restraint, and Assault" reporting data for one year after the installation of any security cameras. For example, if cameras were installed June 2010, I request Seclusion, Restraint and Assault reporting data for the period from June 2010 – June 2011.*

Under the Official Information Act 1982, we have 20 working days from receipt of your request to respond. Therefore we anticipate a response back to you by 2 August 2017.

Yours sincerely



ANNA KIRK

Communications Manager

CHIEF EXECUTIVE'S OFFICE

Hawke's Bay District Health Board

Telephone 06 878 8109 Fax 06 878 1648 Email: anna.kirk@hawkesbaydhs.govt.nz, www.hawkesbay.health.nz
Corporate Office, Cnr Omaha Road & McLeod Street, Private Bag 9014, Hastings, New Zealand